

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1104/2015 and CM No. 1967/2015

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPF Petitioner

Through: Mr.Keshav Mohan, Advocate

versus

B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikas Mehta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **14.07.2017**

An adjournment slip has been circulated in the matter which is not opposed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been entrusted with brief of the present case recently and seeks time to address arguments.

List for hearing on 4th December, 2017 at the end of the Board.

The parties are directed to file written submissions not exceeding five pages with reference to the court pagination along with copies of judicial precedents sought to be relied upon by them within a period of three weeks and copies be supplied, *inter se*.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 14, 2017/sv