

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1104/2015 and CM No. 1967/2015 (stay)

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPF Petitioner
Through Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

versus

B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar and
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **04.12.2017**

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner having no objection from the counsel for the respondent.

Written submissions of either side in terms of the order dated 14.07.2017 not filed till date, which be filed within a period of six weeks, in case written synopsis is not filed by the parties, then costs shall be deemed to have been imposed on the defaulting parties to the tune of ₹5,000/- each to be deposited with Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

Renotify on 01.05.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2017

b