



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1104/2015 & CM APPL. 1967/2015**

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPF Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Rahul Kumar Sharma and Ms.
Mishika, Advocates.

versus

B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar with Mr.
Vikas Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.05.2024

%

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent, list on 25th July, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 9, 2024

rk/sv/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any