



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1104/2015 CM APPL. 1967/2015**

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPFPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Standing Counsel
for EPFO with Mr. Yash Narain, Adv.

versus

B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner states that the matter has been pending since 2015 and concerns the Provident Fund of thousands of employees and the assessment is about Rs.500 Crores and, therefore, seeks early hearing in the matter.
2. Accordingly, list on 22nd May 2025 at 3:30 P.M.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 26, 2025/MK