



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1104/2015**

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPF

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:

MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the
Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”.
2. No one is present for the parties even on second call.

REGISTRAR

JULY 24, 2025

vk