



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1104/2015, CM APPL. 1967/2015
CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPFPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Yash Narain,
Adv.

versus

B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Suraj Prakash
Arora, Mr. Raj Arora and Mr.
Vikas Mehta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

01.08.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the present writ petition is not maintainable in view of the judgments of the various High Courts. He seeks time to file a compilation of the judgments in this regard.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Upon perusal of the office noting, it is made out that the list of judgments filed on behalf of the petitioner has been returned under objections. Let the objections be removed and the judgments be brought on record.
4. Re-notify on 25th November, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 1, 2025

p/kj