



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1104/2015 & CM APPL. 1967/2015**

**CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EPF** .....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).

versus

**B.L KASHYAP & SONS LTD.** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. S.P. Arora, Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr.  
Raj Arora & Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2026**

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file the compilation of judgments on the point of maintainability of the writ.
2. Let the same be filed within three weeks, with an advance copy be served to other side.
3. Accordingly, list this matter on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2026/pd**